Proline Workbench 60” Plastic Laminate Work Surface

The guide on the following page(s) was provided by the supplier.
New Pig Corporation assumes no responsibility, obligation, or
liability in conjunction with the use or misuse of the information.

newpig.com
N eW Pi g. North America: 1-800-468-4647 UK: 9800 919 900.

Europe: +31 (0)76 596 92 50 Outside North America: +1-814-684-0101
One Pork Avenue China: +86-21-400 921 5178

Tipton, PA 16684-0304
PIG, PIG logo are registered trademarks in USA and other countries. See tm.newpig.com



1} SLEEVE LEG EXTENDER INTO LEG AT DESIRED
HEIGHT AND PLACE BOLT BOLT ASSEMBLY AS
SHOWN AND TIGHTEN.

2) SCREW NYLON GLIDES INTO LEG EXTENDERS

3) ASSEMBLE FRONT AND BACK RAIL USING STUD

PLATES AND LOCK NUTS PROVIDED. THE 2 X 2 X 1
CHANNEL IS FOR THE FRONT OF THE UNIT AND THE

1 X 8 CHANNEL IS FOR THE REAR THEN ATTACH THE
174" - 20 X 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT AND FLAT WASHER
TO THE BOTTOM MOST HOLE IN THE BACK RAIL (BEFORE
TIGHTENING NUTS MAKE SURE THAT THE FRONT RAIL AND
BACK RAIL ARE PUSHED INWARD APPROXIMATELY 1/8" TO
ALLOW THE YORKSURFACE TO BE MOUNTED PROPERLY)

- NOTE: HOLES IN RAILS SHOULD BE FACING UP

4) PLACE WORKSURFACE BOTTOM UP ON A PROTECTED
SURFACE (TO PROTECT LAMINATE FROM SCRATCHES )
PLACE ASSEMBLED FRAME ON BACKSIDE OF TOP,
LOCATE FLUSH WITH BACK EDGE OF LEG. (SEAN OF EDGING
T0 BACK). USE #28 DRILL BIT AND PRE-DRILL HOLES
172" DEEP AND SCREW #12 X 3/4" SCREWS IN TO
SECURE FRAME TO TOP.

ﬁ/——— ACORN NUT

3"
B f P GG 5) SET BENCH UPRIGHT AND ADJUST NYLON
CL_ FLAT WASHER GLIDES T0 LEVEL
foo 1/2" HDPE PROLINE
. b , TAPE STANDARD TSHD BENCH ASSEMBLY
174" - 20 X 2 172 = ————— LEC RXTENDER DRAWING 4 AY715

ROUND HEAD BOLT
NYLON GLIDE

PAGE 1



1) ASSEMBLE FOOTREST AS SHOWN USING

- FLAT ALLEN HEAD BOLT 174" - 20 Y 2 174" FLAT ALLEN HEAD BOLT,
FINISH VASHER, FLAT VASHER AND KEP

NUTS PROVIDED .

AN

AN

t—— PINISH WASHER

=
_—

&

_b—— FLT TASHRR

- i / KEP NUT
q T ;

) \ :
|
|
|
|
|

| FOOTREST

; PRO-LINE
FOOTREST ASSEMBLY

! T0 4 TSHD BENCH

? DRARING #ATYIS

PAGE 2



PLATE SLIDES OVER
1" LIP OF FRONT RAIL

»

L 74" NIT

®

FASHER

i
TS R R BT

\\\w
V////i/////
PRO-LINE

) HOUNT BRACKETS AS SHOWN T0 THE PADLOCK DRAVER
USING 1/4" HEX HEAD BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS
(TIGHTEN BOLTS ON REAR BRACKET BUT LEAVE BOLTS
ON FRONT PLATE LOOSE)

2) SLIDE PADLOCK DRAWER OVER FRONT RAIL OF
BENCH SANDFICHING FRONT RAIL BETWEEN PADLOCK
DRAVER AND PLATE

3) SET THE PADLOCK DRAFER AS CLOSE TO THE LEFT
LEG AS POSSIBLE AND FLUSH WITH THE FRONT RAIL

4) INSTALL #12 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREWS
THROUGH REAR BRACKET AND INTO BOTTON
OF THE WORKSURFACE. TIGHTEN THE BOLTS
SECURING THE FRONT HANGING PLATE

w% NOTE *+ PADLOCK DRAFERS ARE NORE EASILY
NOUNTED WHEN BENCH IS FLIPPED UPSIDE DOWN

PADLOCK DRAWER ASSEMBLY

/ IRATING 247715

PAGE 3



1) REMOVE DRAWER FROM HOUSING

2) HOUNT BRACKETS TO DRAFER USING
74" X 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLTS AND WASHERS

PLATE SLIDES OVER Z 5 < AS SHORN
1" LIP OF FRONT RAIL i (TIGHTEN BOLTS ON REAR BRACKET BUT LEAVE BOLTS ON FRONT PLATE LOOSE.

3) SLIDE HOUSING OVER FRONT RAIL OF
BENCH SANDWICHING FRONT RATL BETWEEN
el HOUSING AND PLATE

4) SET DRAWER HOUSING A MINTMUM OF 1"
AWAY FROM LEG AND 3/4" SET BACK
FRON FRONT RAIL

5) INSTALL FIVE (5) #12 PAILLIPS PAN HEAD
SCRENS THROUGH REAR BRACKET AND
INTOBOTTOM OF THE WORKSURRACE.
TIGHTEN THE BOLTS SECURING THE FRONT

o HANGING PLATE

#* NOTE *+ DRANERS ARE MORE EASILY
HOUNTED WHEN BENCH IS FLIPPED UPSIDE DOWN

PRO-LINE
MDS (HODULAR DRAVER ASSY)
DRARING #7169

PAGE 4



oA

vy —

100D SCREW

BOLT

REVISTONS
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
REAR HANGER HDS (MODULAR DRAWER ASSEMBLY) 5-23-97 STANDARD
/- Y FRONT HANGER PLATE
. N Q FRONT RAIL OF WORKSTATION
é éiﬂé.
T |
R po— ) /4" SET BACK
374" HEY HEAD Jﬁ A —
| o i -
- L ~ REMOVE DRAWER
AN J‘ 7 T0 ASSEMBLE
KEP NUT l ;
[ N 1 N
[} A -
T /2 RN HRAD BOLT
T STACKING
— (OPTIONAL)
NICHARL SUPLINSKAS
PRO-LINE
SIZE | FSCH O, DFG NO. ATT156R-4 REV
SCALE

PAGE 5




SHEE ——

POYER CORD \\

ELECTRIFIED BACK BRACE -——ﬂ\\\\\

v

L 7/8"

l ~—— FORKSURFACE

\%\\\\\\\--— 174" ¢ 2"

FLAT ALLEN
HEAD BOLTS

1) IF YORKSURFACE IS NOT ALREADY PREDRILLED,
DRILL THE WORKSURFACE WITH 3/8" DIA. DRILL
BIT PER DIMENSIONS ON DRARING.

[4) [F YOU HAVE PURCHASED OUR OPTIONAL PANEL
COVERS PLEASE REFER TO DRAWING #A7318
(S-2EP ELECTRICAL PANEL) OR DRAWING #A7319
(3-2 ENCLOSURE PANEL ) BEFORE CONTINUING
T0 STEP 2

2} HOUNT THE ELECTRICAL BACK BRACE AND FRONT
BRACE TO RISER LEGS USING 174" - 20 X 3/4" TRUSS
HEAD BOLT.

3} HOUNT SHELF EVENLY ON RISER ASSEMBLY (FRONT
BRACE AND RISER LEGS) USING #12 X 3/4" PHILLIPS
PAN HEAD SCREWS (MAKE SURE THAT THE “SEAN OF
THE “T" HOLD EDGE IS FACING THE REAR OF THE STATION
AND THAT THERE IS EQUAL OVERHANG ON EITHER SIDE
AND 172" OVERHANG IN THE BACK.

4) HOUNT RISER LEG ASSEMBLY T0 THE WORKSURFACE
WITH 174" X 2" FLAT ALLEN HEAD BOLTS PROVIDED.

RISER SHELF ASSEMBLY ( -3 SERIES)
VITH ELECTRIC BACK BRACE
DRAYING #A7715

PAGE 6



PRO-LINE

COMPLETED DRAWING

OF TSHD WITH PLASTIC LAM.
DRAWING #A7715

x* PAGE 7



